ofFICE oF

SHERIFF oF CDLUMBIA COUNTY
CcoOURT HOUSE - P, 0. s0X 280 pHONE!

BLODMSBURG, PA. 17815 '?1'7-'784-1991

¢ary E. Norton
238 Market gereet
Bloomsburgs PA 17815

pear Gary:

Fnclosed is 3 check for $3,68. This check ig the refund from the
Mead gheriff gale held in our office on April 23, 1987, Also enclosed
is the recorded deed for this sale.

1f youw have any questions, please feel free tO contact this office.
gincerel¥s

v&ow/)f@m«m/

gugsan S. Beaver
Deputy sheriff

SSB

¥nclosure




Franklin Federa

of Wilkes—-Barre

Federal 3vgs. &
0. 1332 of

SHERIFF'S SALE

DISTRIBUTICH SHEET

1 Savings & Loan Ags0C.
n/k/a Franklin 1st

1332 of 77 -

nop. 5 of 198

{oan Assoc. ©
1986 JO
7 £ED

5ot 1790

Bid Price
poundage

BenjaminjA. Mead,
of the Estate of Lau

VS,

Mead

individually and

ag ExecutorX
ra G. Mead a/kfa Laura M.

paATE OF SALE: april 23, 1987

s 486,59

——

3.73 :

o Fedid

Transfer Taxes
Total Needed to Purchase
Amount paid Down ‘
galance Needed to purchase

i

REFUND TO .ATTY.

EXPENSES:

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs S_ﬂlZl.OO :

121,00 -
: pPoundage a,73

Press—Enterprise

Henry Printing

Selicitor :

Columbia County Prothonotary

Lolumbia County Recorder of

Deeds - Deed copy work
Reality transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector { )
Columbia County Tax Assessment pffice
State Treasurer
Qther: Tax Claim Bureail Lien Certificate

.—....—_.-..—_.-_-_....__.-_..v—_-_-._....-_.__-

Total Needed to Purchase
{eas Expenses

Het to First Lien
plus Deposit

Total to First Lien

Holder

Holder

.—..—-..—_.—_._.‘._.—...—

_..-_—.—-....—_..-_.—_-...-_._
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JOHN R. ADLER

LUMBIA COUNTY
. 0. goX 380 PHONK;
17815 717-734-1991

SHERIFF OF co
cDURT HOUSE ~
gLOOMSBURE, PA

May 7, 1987

Michael 1rey
227 Market Street
Bloomsburs, pA 17815

the Benjamin Mead

pear Mike:
services on

30.00 for golicitoer

x for $
April 23, 1987.

Enclosed ig a chec
gheriff gale held in our office on

ation in this matter.

We appreciate your cooper
Sincerely,

St fuars

Susan S. Reaver
Deputy Sheriff

5SB

Enclosure



prricE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

EHERIFF aF GDLUMB'IA GDUNTY
COURT HOWSE ~ p, 0. BOX 280 PHONE:
BI.I:IDMEBIJRB. PA. ‘717-784-1991

May 7, 1987

PressﬂEnterprise

P.0. Box 743
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

the advertisement in the
of Wilkes—Barre, n/kfa
e VS, Benjamin A. Mead,
Mead a/k/a Laurd M. Mead.

Dear Sir:
5215.84 for

& Loan AssSOC.
of Wilkes-Barr
e of Laura G.

¢k in the amount of
deral Savings
& Loan AsSOC.
£ the Estat

Enclosed is a che
claesifieds for Franklin Fe
Franklin 1st Federal Svgs.

individually and as Executor ©
tact this office.

e any questions, please feecl free to cOM

1f you hav
Sincerelys,

A Brarer

gusan Se. Beaver
Deputy gheriff

S5B

Enclosure



orrice OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P.0O.BOX 380 PHONE:
SLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-1991
May 7, 1987

Rpbert Puehner

29 E, Main Street
Bloomsburg, FA 17815
Pear Bob:

Enclosed is a check for $30.00 for solicitor services omn the Benjamin Mead
Sheriff Sale held in our office on April 23, 1987.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter.
Sincerely,
- | M/)J/ WA
Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

85B

Enclosure
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To the Honorable, the Fudaes within named:

| HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by vittue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described ceal estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on.... _Thursday . ..ihe

23t . day of o April U 19.87 at .. 10:30

o'clock . A . M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue of outcry, when and where T sold the same to ZXEFI. i

Loén Assoc. of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan Assoc. f Wilkes-Barre

dred Ninety Six dollars _af__l_d__.Tbi__rt__Y.__?Wo.___c_ﬁrlt?____(é_9é .32), including

for the price or sum of Four Hun

89,73 Sheriff's Poundage
Franklin Federal Savings & Loan
Assoc. of WB n/k/a Franklin lst _being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

Federal Svgs. & Loan of WB

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs . . - SEE ATTACHED SHEET . ..
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answets }




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

Franklin Federal Savings & Loan Assoc. of Benjamin A. Mead, individually and as
Wilkes—-Barre n/k/a Franklin First Federal VS Executor of the Estate of Laura G. Mead a/k/a
Savings @nd Loan AsSSOC. of Wilkes—bBarre Taura M. Mead

NO. 5 of 1987 E.D. NO. 1332 of 1986 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: April 23, 1987 10:30 A.M.

8D PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) § 5 59
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ 7.7
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 47034

PURCHASER(S) : '}:?F_‘/"—:J"-’}"% / "rfa"':"... A —/ ’Z‘)(Y‘/r' o / '_/(QLJ‘! Z.?r] . F ,4 e AL uf’ I TN
s

ADDRESS :

NAME(S) ON DEED: .

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) (éi?ﬂayd;?\(?gééﬂz%ﬁﬁcw“ Aﬁ'\“ﬂ
] T 7 ////

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S)
f/‘ -
TOTAL DUE s 4Gl 2

LESS DEPOSIT  § 500 o0

DOWN PAYMENT $

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS

R



TR T s pmcthh £ TR e L BT T T
T T

e 25 TgpeRIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

ranklin Federal Savings & Loan Agsoc. of Wilkes- Benjamin A. Mead, individually and as
.rre n/k/a Franklin First Federal, Svgs. & Loan v5. executor of the estate of Laura G. Mead
gsoc. OL Wilkes-Barre . - *ﬂ__ a/k/a Laura M. Mead

- NO. 5 of 1987 ED | '

C april 235 1007

OATE OF SALE: April 23,771987

. Docket & levy - - $ 14,00

TVService 11.00
v Mziling : 24.00
S Advertising, cale Bills & Newspzpers 9.00
SyPosting Kandbills 9,00
 Mileage o _ 12,00
}uCryinngdjourn of Sale - . . 7.00
wSheriff's Deed ae ’ 10,00
“»Dist‘r‘]bution _ : 9.00 K
Other - COPYWORK AND STAY FROM PREV. . DATE 16.00
TOTAL « - - ¢ = = = mm T 0T 5 121.00
press-enterprise, Inc. $ 215.84 '
Henrie Printing . , 37.25
_So]icitor‘s Services . _ ’_ép.OO

TOTAL « « o o o n e e $ 313.09

PROTHONDTARY: Liens List ' . - § 20.00
fHeed Notarization 5.
Dther
- : o TOTAL T 25.00
RECGRDER OF DEEDS: CopywoTk 3
’ - Deed 13.50
Other  SEARCH - - _ 5,00

: R 18.50
REAL ESTATE TAXES: '

Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19 3

—

School Teaxes; District 19

Delinguent Taxes, 19 19__ s 1S {(Total Eats. )
TOTAL . . - e s o2 s T s
MINICIPAL REXTS: “

Sewer - tunicipality - , 19 $
Water - Municipality . s 18

) TOTAL o = o = = o = 2o T T $
SHRCHBARGE FEE: (Stete Treasurer) ¢ 4,00

f}SCELLAHEDUS: 1TEN CERTIFICATE $ 5.00

i e —

- ——

TOTAL ' $ 486,59

TOTAL COSTS . $ 486,09




LAW OFFICES
HUMMEL, JAMES & MIHALIK
20 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA

17815-1898
717-784-7367

Cleveland C. Hummel

Thomas Arthur James, Jr.

John A. Mihalik

Robert W. Buehner, Jr.
Robert A. Schwartz

april 23, 1987

Sheriff John Adler
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, Fa. 17815

Re: cheriff's Sale— On A4-23-87

Dear John:

The following is our statement of services rendered on
behalf of the office of the Sheriff in connection with the
sheriff's Sale which was held on April 23, 1987 upon the
action initiated by Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan
Association of Wilkes-Barre: pPa. for professional services
in connection with the sale our fees are $30.00. I remain

gsincerely.,

EET I -

Thomas Arthur James, Jr.

TAaJ/dmk



LAY CFFICES OF
VESQKELLER_&NDﬁHARDING
227 MARKET STREET
P BOx 30

BrLooMSBURG, PrENNSYLVANIA
17815
E.EuGeEXE EVES

SMITH, I

1913-1078)

Ga1r.eY C. KELLER
Frwoop B. Happine, JR. Te i .
ELERHOMNE 784-6770 . .
HERVEY B.5MITH R TIRED)
MrciaagL J. IREY AREa CooE 717 8

May 1, 1987

To: JOHN R. ADLER, COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

IN RE: Mead Sheriff Sale

Attendance at above captioned Sheriff Sale $30.00

Paid in Full



9nERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLIEN.

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT ;L;g\%‘l
DOCKET AND INDEX - 3] -
SET FILE FOLDER UP ;$§Y57
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
JRIT OF EXECUTION _+/
coPY OF DESCRIPTION +/
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS .~/
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v
~ NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE
"X WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM s
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v~
CHECK FOR $500.00 -- o7

x 1F ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND pOSTING DATES
pOST ALL DATES ON CALANDER RS

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* GET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE Ao\ !

b
« MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
s N2l BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER LT HAS BEEN POSTED

E1LL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS o ST

—

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION {refer to previos sales)_iﬁ':.il%."f
. i

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS ﬂaijf?

BUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS | Q?ff!
% COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT:
x NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
% COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT 1§i¥i1
x DOCKET ALL DATES o T

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS anD INFO 1l it/
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS

1 9gﬂ§7
=




SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE . 'T

SALE BILLS
SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER 7

held

% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADY. T_ﬂéikt?

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS bﬁ&;\‘i*
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. _ --— ‘

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH ol

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. NIA
!

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE L. %

-

7
i

TAX CLAIM OFFICE itk

L i '
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE 1[7i fn
* I
PROTH OFFICE (post on board) - |
b0ST IN FRONT LOBBY | .iid

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE_;i”;giJ f
SEND COPY TO ATTY 11~ 10

b0ST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET o

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS T

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/kfa
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBTIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES—BARRE,
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ys.

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually and as:
Executor of the Estate of LAURA G.
wEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD,

DEFENDANTS : NO. 1332 OF 1986

WOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

T0: FIRST DIAL, INC., n/kfa NORWEST FINAKNCIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, 208 North Third Street, guite 110, Yarrisburg, Pennsylvania
17101; you may be & Mortgagee of the Real Estate hereinafter described
by virtue of a Mortgage between Laura M. Mead and Benjamin A. Mead to
Sentry Consumelr Discount recorded in Columbia County Record Book 204,
Page 759. Said Mortgage was assigned to pial Consumer Discount Company
by assignment dated January 21, 1982, and recorded in Columbia County
Mortgage Book 208, Page 350. Subsequently, Dial Consumer Discount
Company assigned said Mortgage to First Dial, Inc., said assignment
dated November 24, 1982, and recorded in Columbia County Record Book
312, Page 770.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Execution {gsued under the above—captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
bv vendue oY outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the

Sheriff's office of Coiumbia County, Courthouse, in the Town of

Eloomsburg, County of Columbia, and ©State of Pennsylvania, on



tpril 23, 1987, at 10:30 a.m., eastern time, in the forenoon of the
said day, all your right, title and interest, if any as a Mortgagee in
and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate at R.D. f#1,
Millwville, Countiy of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, the sane
more particularly described 1in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and
incorporated herein.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office, where the sanme will be avail-
sble for inspectien and that distribution will be made in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

IERE, PURSEL & LUCHSS

’ﬂ, o/
BY: ><3;% /ﬁ¢/i/49éﬁ\

GARY g,fNORTON, ESOQUIRE
238 Market Street

P.0. Box 539 [
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

Attornevys for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTIOR

By virtue of a writ of Execution Ro. of 1987, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and
best bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the
Town of Bleoomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on april 23, 1987,
at 10:30 o'clock a.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the right,

ritle and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Pine
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
fo0llows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 550 and in
1ine of other lands now or formerly of Martha Gordner, Widow; thence
by the same, the following three courses and distances: North 16
degrees 56 minutes East through an iren pin on the northern side of
the aforementioned Township Road, 100 feet to an {ron pin; thence
gouth 83 degrees 47 minutes East, 150 feet tc an irom pin; thence
South 16 degrees 56 minutes West, 300 feet through an iron pin on the
northern side of the aforementioned Township Road to & point in the
center thereoi; rhence by the center of Township Route 550, north 83
degrees 47 minutes West, 150 feet to the place of beginning.

CORTAINING one acre. This description was prepared from draft of
gurvey of Construction Engineering, inec., dated March 31, 1973.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restric-
tions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prier chain of
title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Laura M. Mead by deed of
uartha Gordner, Widow, dated April 19, 1973 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 251
at page 189.

PREMISES improved with a one story, single family, frame dwelling
more commonly known as R.D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsyl-
vania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and jmprovements thereon.

EXHIBIT "A"

e AR T b




NOTTCE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to 311 claimants and parties in interest
that the GSheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file &
achedule of distribution in his office where the same will be avail-
ahle for imspection and the distributiou will be made in accordance
with the schedule uniess exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10}
days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of TFranklin Federal
Savings and Loan Association of wilkes-Barre n/k/a Franklin First
Federal Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-parre, against BENJAMIN
&. HWEAD, individually and as Fxecutor of the Lstate of LAURA G. MEAD

a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

RIS Jaciad

£
RQSEE&TE%£§K1R8~&=GREENNA£B

Attorneys




FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/fa
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
1.OAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,

PLATNTIFF

37
JE.

BENJAMIN A, MEAD, individually and as:

Fxecutor of the Estate of LAURA G.
MEAD a/%k/a LAURA M. MEAD,

DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

IN

NO.

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1332 OF 1986

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA., R.C.P. RULE 3129

FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,

Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe

for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concern-—

ing the real property located at R.D.

Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly described in

"A", attached.

#1, Miilville, Columbia County,

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name:
BENJAMIN A. MEAD

fstate of LAURA G. MEAD a/k/fa
TAURA M, MEAD

2. Name and address of Defendant(s)
Name:

BENJAMIN A. MEAD

in the

Exhibit

.74

12

Address: o
1
R-D. #1 e

Millville, PA 17846
c/o Benjamin A. Mead,
Executor

R.D. #1

Miliville, PA 17846
judgment:

Address:

R.D. #1
Millville, PA 17846

et

]

€17,

o



Estate of LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a c/o Benjamin A. Mead,
LAURA M. MEAD Executort

R.D. #1

Millville, PA 17846

Kame and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment
is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name : Address:

None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name : Address:
FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN L4 West Market Street
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE

FIRST DIAL, INC., n/k/a 208 North Third Street
NORWEST FINANCIAL CONSUMER Suite 110
DISCOQUNT COMPANY Harrisburg, PA 17101

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

Name: Address:

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected
by the sale:

Name : Address:

COLUMBTA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
Bleomsburg, PA 17813

DEBRA PIATT R.D. #3

Pine Township Tax Collector Box 65

Benton, PA 17814



1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or dinformation and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

DERR, PURSEL & LUCHAS

)

DATE ] GARY EORTON, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Pine
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 550 and in
line of other lands now or formerly of Martha Gordner, Widow; thence
by the same, the following three courses and distances: North 16
degrees 56 mninutes East through an iron pin on the northern side of
the aforementioned Toewnship Road, 300 feet to an iron pin; thence
South 83 degrees 47 minutes East, 1[50 feet to an iron pin; thence
South 16 degrees 56 minutes West, 300 feet through an iron pin on the
northern side of the aforementioned Township Road to a point in the
center thereof; thence by the center of Township Route 550, north 83
degrees 47 minutes West, 150 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one acre. This description was prepared from draft of
survey of Construction Engineering, Inc., dated March 31, 1973,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restric-
tions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain of
title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Laura M., Mead by deed of
Martha Gordner, Widow, dated April 19, 1973 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 251
at page 189.

PREMTSES improved with a one story, single family, frame dwelling
more commonly known as R.D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsyl-

vania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements therecn.

EXHIBIT "A"



State o° Peimsylvania |

County of Columbia \

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &ec. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have

y examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

carefull
/a Laura M. Mead, Benjamin A. Mead,

Individually and As

Fctate of Laura G. Mead a/kK
Executor

and find as follows:

See Photostatic copies attached.

In testimony whereof 1 have set my hand and seal

Fee . $5 00
5th day of March

of office this
A.D., 1957

RECORDER
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This Judenture

flade e RER day of A ust , 1935,
Tefmren TLAUCPA M, MERD and AFNTAMIS A, MBRL, Ler nusband, ©f npiilviile,
wrate af panmnsylvania i

qiicmimftv!. whether ome ot more, with their heirs,  excoutats, administrators, and  assigns, called  the
VORTGACOR) and the )

FRANKUN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LoaR ASSOCIATION OF WILKES -BARRE

4 enrponation evisting arwler the Laws of the United States of Americt, laving its pringipal offices at Wilkes-Barre,
Laserne Comty, Pensylvamia, {liseinalfter, with ity suceessors anel ussigns, called the MORTCAGEER).

Therens, the vt Meortgagor, in aod by d certain obligation duly excented under the land and scal of the
Morigagor bearing even date herewith, {The Obligation}. stands bound unto the Morigagee in the penal sum of

THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED =—=—=======" ($33,600.00 J Dolluss,

conditiemed Tor thy pazment of the privaiptt sum o
SIXTEEN THC-ISAND EIGUT HUNDRED ~—=rm=rm=msmsmmo" {516,800.00 3 Dollars,
Tl o uf the United shates el ! additienal moneys advanced by the Mortgagee, logmether with interest
thetean at the e 7 F40E e cent per annim on the ntpaid Balanee thereof, pavable m wonthly install-

ments ¢ not less than ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT and 48/100 (5146.48 3 Dollars,
apphicatile 1o pringipt e iuberest, e (st installiment to e paid on we Telote the fitst day of the nest sue-
coeditg mentlt T e date thereof, aod thereafter, until said indehteduess, alt addhbiomal advances, interest,
pruviim il wilier hasee e Wlle paid o aniil the bakmee remaining due thereon is Yess thana full muntlly
Pt Afoeesand, mowheh cvent e Lt pavieut shall be wich amount as may be ueeessiy o fully discharge
st debt Sl et shulb be auldedd e tlwe bt day of cach ontTt and shialh be one-twelith e wiamal interest
Lt b the presenbed rale o the nnpaid alaee of the principal debt as of the first day of each and every
Heentle, Memeagor conviaiits ane] oo oy e Maortgapee m additiony ter and comenrtently with the monthly
pstalhments ob pm il amd inlerest g sum IR one-twellthe (1128 of the then cutont anal Laves sl
ao otlier s dmsessnents b tos which may he charged against e retises, mied a s egual 1o 1/12
of e sl foe ek hazand imsuenes prominms, all oy estintted by thie Mortgage, ch s to be held by
the Mortgagoe for the payment ol said tixes, assessmonls and! Jevies. Tn the event Morlgago? becomes an insured
under any group ke, ancident andior health insurance program offcred lo morgagors of Mortgagee and elects
1o pay the preminm therolor through Mortgagee, Marlgagor further covenanls anil agrees to pay the Morlgagee
a sum cqual to 112 af the annual premiums due and authorizes Mortgapue herewith to advance payment ul such
preminms, either munthiy or annually, for said insurance as estimnted by the Mortyagee, such sums 1o be held
by the Murlgagee lor the payment of safd premiwms. In The evenl any payrient provided for herein shall broome
overdue, Mortgapar aprees Lo pay, at Murigagee's option, a lale charge in an amount nol exceeding 4% of such
overdue payment as compensaiion for tho additional service resulting from the default.

The Margagor stadl have hye tight to anticipale agy arul all payments upon principal wind inlerest at any
tegws: proviled, howaser, Nt where permiltesd by law the hutgagee shall have Ihe aption lo demund and rereive,
in mldition to accrued interest, six months intesest oo the amounl of any prepayment whith, together with other
such prepaoments manle during the preceding 12 menths, would exceed 200 of the original principal debt,

3l in Expreosiy wndherstond gud Anreed, auything ierein provided ko Hie gontery notwithstanding,

tlat the atoresaid bz lion shall cover s well as the painemal debt auy furtlier aevamectients Uit oay bo wmide

T dhie Menlzeee b the Mot ab any e o7 times Lereafter; Provided, that at wo time may the total balance
il by the Morigagor {13 the Mottgages foreunder, whether o same represenls in whale or in part the nitial
advarice of any tutre advances, exened the principal sum aforesaid.

And Alse Comthitioned  upon the production to the Mortgagee on ot hefore the first day of December
af ol aud crery sen of reeeipts }UI Al b, sewer, water renbs, and any aud all cluerees wssossed apiiust the
Dt prenses Gor ghe cuaeeent s and Frem lime to time, and at Al times autil pavment of saicl princappl
wrn, keeping e builidug o Tuildings neav oF hereafter located o said premises insaed for the bencfit of the
Monbgee azaest sy by fire el ether Iigzardd, which Mortgagee at it eliverehion g Teoquire i amotuts and ina
COTIENT, AR T sifactony toosaid Mortgagee, anel also the pradaction to the Rorgagee of teeeipls
For Al othier cwanees or chaims asessed oe bevied at any time by any laweful autlority upon the prenises covered
Neteha, whiicl Iy any present or future Law shalb Tane o Tign Whereon within hwe enths after such chutege o7
sl T begn avessed o Tevied agaied the same, and ake kecping and maintaining said building o
Tikbingy o suely goad ender, condition aud eprur s may be roquiced frour time to time by the Morlgaged,
aond the muittaining of the bailding or Duildings now o hereafter crectedd npon e pomises wortgamed hereby
taltered ak changel in ey way, rewwmable weat e tear ceeepled, withont the prisr wiiklen pomsent
of the Morteece, s ale that e cecution pocess e foned agrinst the premises lierchy muortgaged, and
W Alat the bitle to the promises mortgeed herchy renkain in the Mortgugor ot survivor of them unless
beansferred witl the prior witten cmeent of the Mongagee; provided, however, Huit i at any time default shall
e ke in e pseut of any instalinent ub principil or intaest s aforesaid for the peried of thirly davs
after any pavment Whereof shali £l due, or i the production to The Mostgagee on o hefore the first day o
Diwvectihor of cach md every year of teeeipts for all Faves, sewer anel water sents assessed against the prommiscs
mortgaged hereby fur the carrent year and af receipts for afl other claims and charges as afo A, unless the
samo shak] hava been Jully paitl to the Mordgiger as above provided. Or in the maintenance of U reqgiiten] insurance
amil pepairs, or if the ilding ar haillings chall be chanped or alterad as afnrosnid, without the prier wrilian
consent of The hloitgagee. or il any exeeution Process shall Qe issued againsl the premises morgaged herely
ws atoresaid, or i e b the premises martgaged hereby be Lransfemred to anyone other Han the sarvivar of the
M gapgar, without the prior written consent of the Mortgages, then and in such case the whule principal debt
then shoe aad gwing. shall at the pption of the Mortgagee Lacome Tmmediately due antl payable am! payment
of said principal debt aned all intepest thergon, may be enforced and recovered at once, anything horein ot in
aid Obligation contained to the contrary ol withstanding: bul any failure 1o exercise saidl option shall not constitule
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O courses and distances:
O jiron pin on the

Vo

a swaiver of the right to gnercise the same al any

olher time., Where the Mortgagor has made prepayments in

an amouni sulficient o olfsal the regular periodic paymenls horein raequirnd and all ather charges due, the mortgage
shall not be deeved in delault because ol the failure 1o make said perindic payments.

and agreed thal upon the [ailtre
poam ey b oquined by the Aoatpagee.
av insme e Twleling

it s anderstoad
o 1o cffeet sach e
o ey s aboresaid, the dlongagee
sewrl s owiLler ents,
Pl ol the primd A deht serured herchy, shall hear interest
ot pavment and shall be secied by s wotage e s
_\mL pavcal il be comstined s wil
ot L foreckne apm tlis Motzage Begarse of swch dofandt
of ey shall leconie pevable
G it the pucinises motgaped heiel,
the wune on agoount of the Olligatiom of the Mmtgagor,
or s ol thercnl, for The purpuse wf relmilding or wopminng Lhe
pose, witheoul therehy waiving ar impainng the
werning e s [ e Mantrapor Tpclav cx]m'l.sl_\'
yogy herealler pavalile it
aied ana s due Iitn Froim any codenmation of the witlm puenises
and appuint the Morgaree the Meonlgagor's e and Lawful atbormey for

Aud Prowived Fuetlsr.
of anv delauht i povment of sl instillments
the other tenms, coghbions, oo enupts o oagrectenls
Wit of Fxcention is issnud i the
Cesrre s ivsned wpon this Liderelyre of Mlorigage.
prncpal and mteret thereon at the mte herciabove sct
Nibmpee i pyment of Liscs, sewet il walen rents.,
el anlerest o sl ceponditures al the nte horemaboe sel forth 1wl
for collcclion of sail gincipal deht, and e Mostgaees hedy Wil ey
af anegislion o any veal estate bty be
volinbarthy conduemms the same aul
agees Hhal the withine deserilaeel eal estate o
ans enler aprecable onky to the Moneiree vy be woldd vader Hhe s
Leunebit vl
guel preinises oF iy ot propenly wlatsoecr o
prment of he maneys hereby wiwed or iy pnt tereof
i wauves and relipuishes e Jnd it Bavar of e Mongigee

o lopay

the Maopgoee

of 1)Tim.-i;m| ottt

afurcsained

there sliall

any olher real oskate o ot

any el of
aned (e

or huildings, effeck the wepar, v
Cliis or chupes, and the sum s paitl by the Mottgiece shadl be added te
at the rate lerenhove set {orth Trom the dile
sl prmeipal debt aud mterst thereonn, el 1w
ver of he rght of the Maordgaoee I cuter
i N s alse cypessly agiecd thitl. 6 any st 0 swms
under the afaesid polices of dnsnunee oroaey
Al B the optiom by weeive
or la peront the suottgiger lo reecive and use it
chann i
Olligation ol the Sodgagen,
Al avsigosanud Qunsfors
wader ny pelicy oe palicies of  patnmnce insuring

Towever, and it is cyprosly agrecd Wbt if atoany

T made o ;wilniitct! by 1 Slortgeor,
jucler it otk e sarie] D¥ligation, ot an
be pasable
{ortly, all costs of st
claims i charzes ol in cifertivg insnnte or apars

Tenied wpron uoder juda
anthoniers the eotry of o I condomanition appon sl Wit of Tagoution iind

ane Kkowing waives
awn e geety Tuw wow ar Lereaitet i fosce bo esenn Tromn levy and sale on exeentinn the sud mmted
the prnr('crc[s \
cants nf sl action anedd Ceeontiogn
211 Lenehits s cxemplons uneler

of the Motlgagar o wainlain saith requireed suTLe,

the Lases, sewcer el water pnts, chain
pay Lhe taes,
il b

jn

jadgtpenl ou waiel ealsbigs

otfier peliey ui policics of
and apply
or fur seme ofler puar-
or the lice of thes morbgaae
e the Morgigee all s o
e pretiises mottmiecd lierebhy
andd eoes herchy namimite, cunslitinte
e colleckion of the sne.

e prentines,

time hereafter by peson
o it o Il of ot defundl m oy of
Wl a
Aot of Mangaee o
and reeoveicd ol unpaid Balwces of
all moners expeaded by the

A athinniey’s cottnission of len pe oent

and relinguishes et Aorkeee the sighit

et obtmned Iy ovirtue Wheroof, angd
heweafler oancd In cain] Miatgamor in
and tehinguishes all

arising (o any e therenl fof the
gl bk
thy L mow

in llect ar hereadter passed lo aelieve Hhee NDElRamen 0 any e fromn the olligalioos asstimed i the Obliza

tiom for which this Tndentmy of Moplgiae i seonnly ot reduce the
evient than the ainonl actmtly reeened frons the sale of e jromises
s wpon e sl CIigation oF e s Tddentre,

NenLrazar, for Hhe puraee af sceming posecssinn ol The mogiged
any default as afuromentionnd. does Liereln authintiee anl
attonney B Mol a5 w el o (o all oo claivming mder, by ar I
For cotenme ny any Courl amicalle action in cjeetment Lor possessioy
st al exeenlion of appeal, agrinst Morlgage, and all persons cluming
therein confoss et for the teomery by

U Dnclentuee for s ooy thereof

sion pay e issed TendTowcitly, willuonat oty poor wil. forpdlosie o proceding Wl o

Cllll\(!\\'(‘l ELLER]

anmonmib of said Qhligatus ey o et
lerehy morkgaged iy il proceed-

premises o Morgagee et cvent of

attomey of apy Cowt of Recard as
gl Ntganot toosign AN acpccmehd
of the molgaged o, without any
ynder, by or throngh Mg and

& mtgaice of the PosCssb of flic gl e, ot wlhich
werificd by atficialy Wl be sullicient wananl, and thercipm a Wik af Pavwes:

Mortgagor heehy e

leases ane agrees Lo release Morigagae frenn all arrors and defecls whatsoever inenlering surh action amlior judpemenl

and in causing wril or wrils i b issucd, and in
that g writ of arrot. appeal or oljection shall be
filen! i soicle oction an alf dayit af defaull made by
that il Tor any reason afer such action has been commendced, the same

of record, ot ba determined, or possession of the morigaged premises remaln in or ba restored

any proceeding Lhercon ot
mada or taken thereto. provided thal Martgagen shall have
it of someans in ils behalf. And il is hereby oxpressly aprmed

concerning the same, aril mgrees

shall be disconlinued. marked satisficd
1 Mortgapor, the

right and power of Morlgagee 1o proceed in accordance with the terms of this indenlure, gither for the same

ot for any subseguent event uf events of default shall
action, bul Mockgagee shall have the same rights as
evant ar events uf delauit
pussassion ol the mortigaged pramises. In Ay such action, a unpy @
ou helall of the Mortgagee, may be filed, in which event {1 shalt nol
of allerney, any law or rule of conurl o the conltary nolwithstanding.

Now Ghin Tudenture Mitncaseth,
debt ot prineipal sne and for 1he hetter securing e paymenl thereof,
Mongieee will anleiest, wnto the Moilgagor, n discliarge of the saidl
convideration af the fnthier s of One Vinllat anto the
acknowledeed, Tus manted, bargained, sold
wnta the said Madlgaoey,

ALl.  THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lo
ship, Columbia County: pennsylvania, bounded
to wit:

DEGINNING at

of other lands of the Grantor; thence by the

. feet to an iren pin; thence south 83 degrees
Sito an iren ping
through an iron pin on the
road to a point in-the center thereof:
wiRoute 550, north 83 degrees 47 minutes West,
. beginning. CONTAINING one &crt. This descr

%draft of survey of Construction Engineering.

1o confess judgement and lo bring one or more Tariine

that the said Mortgagor for and
aned Al

Murtgagor it Tand paicl.
und comered and by these presents dous grant. Targain, scll and convey

northern side of the aforementioned t

thence south 16 degrees 56 minutes west,
northern side of the aforementioned‘bwnship
thence by the center of township
ta the place of

ot be doemed Lo have been exhausted lry any previous
alaresaid, For the same event of defaull, or for any subseguen!
r amirable actions o recover
[ this Indlenture, verilied by affidavit by sumeone
bo noressary Lo file the original as @ warran!

in considenation of the aforesaid
additional moneys e anced by the
reciled Obligation, a3 well for amd
reruipt whercol s herehy

t of land situate in Pine Town

and described as follows

a point in the center of Township Route 550 and in line
the following three

porth 16 degrees 56 minutes east through an
ownship road, 300
feel

same,

47 minutes east, 150
3p0 feet

150 feet
iption was prepared from
Inc., dated March 31,

ed to the Mortgagors herein by deed of

r

1973.

BEING the same premises convey
Laura M. Mead daughter of Martha Gordnerr wWidow, dated the day of
, 158 and recorded in peed Book page .
———— _""_“”_._’I_*'"'"__.,_m-—‘-'—'-'_‘_-_'_-_—-.'"_-'—‘"_




In the event any provislon in
such provisien shall be

the wlithin document is determined 1o be uaenforcesble or otherwise Lnvalld,

donmod severable and the remalnlng provisions of the within document shall be anforced

with such provislon gevared or o modified by sny Court.

O sl ANTHNE 2us thuag I

bl b aonew g Mg, then b~ nilorsted Wat this Morigage whall D knoww 2% 2
v the MoriRagee dnlninsts the preectds of the T, privwitded, Tepreet, hal the rgu

R IS Tl L connph ViR

b s b the completwim o8 W dwellimgg shall e e soleh By sy neerlgagey
Jreretur that o Al 1s s ey an 7, tlen the comitk i [
uf et e Mortgoges P the Morigagea, 1 yeran il Ban iy Fnanving of
T e nf ol B b st e pe st ool the tomn hereed, v e peoiney

hercing and ol Dweleradsind el el

peegiin 1o Hie cowlbrarm, it the procceds of this mutlgage foan ae to b wsed Tar Hhe constine:

; ot bion T aned intyerest shall e pavd
T cotetea bl momthly paviments paervidled Tor
of Hie daglbog or wx wonths leom dawe hetwe, s lughuver mouns firat, Tl (ol dute ni-
fowin. 14 andentoed and agreed by thy pathies
1 Morgogo is e et amd (nbare adh agviment
st biom ool 2 dwylting, and fo the proroament
A lwercin done g andd avaed I the Marlgagor
I thy paeties Doocta that this sillon Merlgage liall lave the Tull furwe, offert and hwnehit

wee for the witl

W i Mortgage Be oseene poewent il Putmic andianies.

Topethrr with all and sy
plical on Mg aliove descriled prvis
wlitsuever phiced Hwweon, thi stre

pm\'cnlculm. Tweredhlaments ated appurtens

the terrsaons, aud wernainders, ent

ol the huildings o7 any alher tvpes of improvemenls now of hergafter to be
ints, fenees, walks, drives, shmbbeny or any othet improvements of any natnre
cts, ulloys, prssIpos, wWays, water, watercouTses, nghits, liberties, privileges,
s+ wlntsoever fhurennto belonging, or m any wise apperbaing, and
v, imsucs and pofils hereof and also together with all heating, plumbing anel

hghiting ftures, Lyuipmend atul wachinery now or hereafter attuched lo ot mstalled i or used conmection

with the teal estate hercimabore de

To fhove aud To Huold

seribed.

the said lot or piece of ground with the buildings and improvements thereon

ereetedl, Beseditvments, and premises hiewhy %r.mlcd‘ or mentioned aud itcudled s to he, with the apyuartenimces,
1

aate e said dlordgagee, o and for the ot

The Mortgamnr hereby ASHIEN,

jesuing aul of the gemses lierain «

then currcut il without the prior witten consent of the Matgagee
time there s any default the puvment of the Olligalion sceured lreteln

y proper 0s¢ and behaof of the said Mortgagee.

sramsfers i sets over unty the Mortgapee any aned all peuts now o hercaftes
lesenled s agrees not to accept sy prepayoent of tenlal, plher than the
andl authianizes said Mostguece At oany
or i e priforunee of anv oldigt

Linn or condition conliined harnin, by force or olimrwise wilhaul any jigbility for so duing lo enler inlo, take
pussussion of uned rent said premises, and after Jdeducting all costs uf collecticn. operation and arlminisiration,

ta apply the halunue of the rents

received un account of tha Obligation of lhe Morlgagor without aay liability

fur failuge to cblain adenquate reatals or for any other thing Jdune or omittad hereunder or thereunder.

It s herehy apreed that in the event Ihe premises mortgaged hereby, o1 any part thereof, are Liken by

coinent diman of ! e connden

aned ane taken for public e, e Momgages shall have the right to demaid

T o1l danages awarded {or the toking of or danupee to the saiel prentises be paied ko e Aortgagee up to the
T

amonmit then unpaid o tlin nuntgaee to he '.I|)]111i(_'[| upon the paveent of P
it is herehy forthen asrecd that the Mastgagee

heacl at any yensunable Twur for
creeted therena. Nlortgaenn aguds
pavithle mineler enndeimmnaiion proce

anends Jast pavable thereon, and
wll have Une right o enter it and upan the prentises morlgaged
the purpose of inspec ing the condition and wpair of the Tandding or uildings
te and heehby expressly signs and translers 1o Mortgueee all smns of mouey
edings aud Muorlgagor further agrees ko and herehy does irevocably nonite,

comtitre and appint MMartpeee o act for Nortgeeor as a Liue and Lanful atlorey for the caltection of the
condemmation award ot procetils pavable theemuder. :

Travided Alway
paicl, untir the Mubgast
ab the times, and i the oty

Nenerihelens
e aforesaied debt or srincipal s i inlerest theicom in instaflmenls o the days,
i

Ut if the Mostgagor docs and shall well and traly pav or cause to he-

1 shall well and

tenliomed el appeinted for the pavment of the sune,

1
traly kq:cl} andd perferm each andd all of the conditions and agrecments of saicl obligation accnwding 10 e terms

anel g

Winas theweof without wn frand or Turther delay, and without auy deductious. defaleations or abikes

ment b be e of anything, that thoy and from theuneeforthn s well this present Tadenture of Murtpage, aw

e estike Berey granted, us the s

And Provided Alse, it
prineipa! debl or s Lierehy seet
wade for the spact of Thirky davs
alter any pavment thereol slinth fu
vovewnnls or agreements aloresaid,

wied Obligation, shall ccase detenming aml heeome vonidl.

it sLadl and may be Taowlul for the said Mottgagee when and as soon as 1he
wed shall hecome due and pavable, a5 aforestid, of i gasc Jdefanlt shall be
by the payment of an instaltment of said prineipal sutm o inlerest thereon
W due, o iu case Hwre wll e defanlt in any of the other tonns, comcditions,
to sue wat forthivith an action of AMartgige Fareclosure wpon this Indenture
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of Mostgage. and to proceed thereon to judgement snd execulion for the rocovery of the whale of said principal
deht, or so much thereof as shall then rrmain uapaid, and in that evenl lo recover interest on ail unpaid balancos
ol principnl al 1he rate herninabove sat Torth, together with all costs of suit, all moneys expended by the Morlgagee
jn paymrent of taxes, sewer and water ronts, clahins or charges and in effecting insurance or repairs and inlerest
un soid nﬂmndihums al the tale harminabova sel forth and an #llornoy's commission af ton per cent of the unpaid
principal debt or sum for collection, withoul further sley, any law, usaga or custom 1o the contrary notwilhstanding.

It is Tierchy Further agreed that the remedics hy this hlortgace anel sadd Obligation for the coforcoment of
Hhe paviment of the prinopsy sum hereby secured, together with frterest thereon, and for the performanee of the
coverinls, conditions atid agreoinents, pmatters and 1hings herein containgd, or by (his Mortguge referred to, are
enmlalive and coneurrent aud nuay be pursued singly, of successively, or logether at the sole discretion of e
Mortgagee, atd uay e excrciscd as often as oceasion Whercfore may occlit, anul that failure of the Mortgagee to
cxerene any right or pursee any remedy shail not be dee med a waiver of auy right oz remedy.

T Wituess Whereaf, the said Mortgagor, to thesc presents hase hewcto set theis hands and seals.

Dated the day and year first above wtitten, .

“"LAURA M. MEAD

Bt s Homerst

cemverinneeissnerne (Setl)

Bigurb, Fralrd and Drlivered Lu
the Preseoce ol

(Seal}

Gonmanweaith of Peunsgloania }
k-1

@onuty pf_ Columbia
Onthe 15th day of August . 19 75, before we, 3 Notary Public, personally
appeared the within named Laura M. Mead and Benjamin A. Mead, her husband

aermedrebagy
known to me, or satisfactorily proven to be, the porsous wliose names Are subscribed te thc_n;iih}ﬁ‘i ipgmiment,
and in due form of aw sehnawledged the above Indenture of Mortgage 10 be their act an! ,,[[TJ:,:.". Uscletites!

Hht the same might be recorded as such, for the purpose therein confained.

\ Witwesn my hand and officil sead the day and vear aforesaid,

LY o I .
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7 Herebg Wertily that the procise nddress of the Franklin Federal Savings and Loan Association of
Wilkes-Barre ig 44 Wesl Market Stronl, Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
Harold Rosenn

";!-t't:;r;u-c‘:y- -j‘ar Morigagee

Recoried in the Office for Recording of Deeds in and for the County ol . Com-
monwealth of Pennsylvania in Martgage Book No. 175 page 621 . -

Winess my hand znd Seal of Office this ) . 1Bth day of Aug,ust' 1975 .

Columbla

Recorder of Dceclh

pog 175 mes 624

e o T
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EXTEIT "A®

Al THAT CERTALN piece, parcel or lot of land situata in Pine !
* Township, Columbia County, Pannsylyania, boundes’and described as !
fullowa, to-wlt: , ) - . . .

: PEGINNING st a polnt in the contor ol Tewnahip Route 550 and -
in llne of other laaus of thd Gruntorj thance by tha same, the i
tolluuing three coursos and dlacancosi north 1o degrecs 50 mlnutas
epst through un irua pin on Cie noxthdkn #lde wi the aLuzumentlonad .

townshlp rwad, Juv foot to an lren pluj thence gouLh -3 depruecs

47 wlnut2s cast, L0 feet to an Lron plag thence gvuth 10 depreea

56 minutes west, 3OO feet chywupl an ixvn pla on the northern 3ide
o. the afvrementiuvacy tounship vead tu a puint Ly che center thereok] -
thenca by the center of rounshilp Route 35U, noreh 83 degrees 47 :
miautes wesc, 50 foet to the place ok Beplnalng. CONTAINLHG wne
acre, This cescriptlon wad prepared irowm srace of survey of
Consttuckion Enpincering, Inca, daced Morwir 31, L4733,

.I. 0 .
o . QETNG A POLTLUH of tho dome premiscs vonvayed by Grant pBitlier Ay
. and lNariiet Biclex, his wile, by becu duted Hay 1, 1Y4b, and recorcded " I
in the wiiice of the Leeorder ol Dovedd of Columbia Cuuuty in Deed © 0
suuk 1069, page J4l, tu Heas . Cosdner and Havtha Gordoer, his whiiae 1w
The sald lluiry Guisoer divd Jduly L7, 1909, whiereby suvle interest
{1, saiu promisus vested Ln vacthu Govdnor by aurvivorship,
L]
N . .
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10 days aftar the due date, orupon any other detauli by the doblors, the pnlire -

balance of 1he atgresad £ )W shail bacome dus and payabla Immadiately, at ihe aption of the Morigages. wilhout any notice whalzgayer to he
Morlgagers This Martgage and the liwn creatad by 11 shalt b security for this datt gnd for any and el ioans that may ba mads by tha Morlgages 10 .
{ha Debtors al any lulura Vime, provlded. that al na time shsll the aum of the unpatd balances of 1he presantdebi and Ihe balance of sny suhsequant

lzat oaceed 1he Jui! wwtial ameunt ol the present dabl. : .
THIS MORTGAGE, AND ALL REMEDIESIT PHOVIDES. and a1l mgreemants, condltigns, covenants rnd promises conlalined ir il shalt e mAain A
srcurity for thir payrnent of any note or ather obligation accepted and held by Morigagesa 1 8 renewal ol, or In pubstiiution for, the note or othat
apligalion secared oF to be secured by ' Marlgage. This Mortgage ahall Blso avidence all or any part ol the same ndebirdnass o any additlonal -
ar Wuivirg foams ar hatubdies, whethor individual of joind, ol Ry nAlrR whalsoovsr owing by all Mongagars, oF any ol tham, 1o Morgagee. 34 lang A%
1heg Morigage shalt rpmain uncancelled ol racord in 8Ny amount up lo ihe sgpregala indebladnezs arcutad OF 10 b2 ancured by this Morigags, but
nat oxeendig 1he Total al Payments showd above, whelher or nol {he parties 1 auch renmwal, qubsiituted of agdhtignal nole or othar oblegatin shall
bt Ther same RS 1ht partwes to ihe nate described above. Al promisas, covenanis, co il Agr ¥ provis contamed in this Mortgagd
with relerence o \he note oF gthar pbligation secured of lo br sacurad heraby ahall apply squally 12, and shalt be constrved 1o refer in the sams
mannos e, Ny such romowal

I; sublituled, or addiipnal note oF abhgalion,

BUT PROYICED ALWAYS, that il MortgagoT do pay o cavan this Morigage and the debl secured by 1 1o be Patd in Full, gn Ihe day andtintha
mannor peovded in said promisaory Hato, Ihen this Miortgage and ihe sslsls graried by H whall censa and delermine and become vold, anything I . -
this dogument 10 the eontrary nolwlihalanding. ol

The covenants harein caontalnad shalt bind, and Ihe banellls and advantagss whall inure la,

suceessors, and assigns ol tha parties who sign Ihis Morigage.
Wwinpnever used, Ihe singular num per shall include e plural, tha plurafthe slngu'ar, and the vse ot any gerdder shall ba applicable to alt gendars.
Paymanl of 1hia Morigage s subject 1o the tarms and C of said ¢ |saory Mol nlgned joday belwesn Morlgegora and Motlgagan,

I tha event Ina! the Morlgages obiain judgrmsn agabnat the Morlgagora ot sny ol themina lawauit on the Nota or on 1his Morlgege, and Inere-
altor issues a Wil of Execution of olhar appropriate Wil orihe judgment, the Morigagors haraby waive all rlghts and benellls wndor any and all lLaws :
o ruten of court nowand narazliter In affect grenting of parm ting any sapmption ar 1ty of axecution againsithe mortgagod premiaga or any other

property whalsDever.

Tha time of paymon ol sny poviton of the ineabl sdnons secured by this Morlgage may ba axtwnded of renewed, and sny poriions of the mo-
gaged premises may. withoul nolice, be raleasad from the Fen crested by this Morgegs withvst relaging or aftacting 1he peraonal liabMity of any . ;
parson or the prierily of inis Morlgage. Mo accaplance by the Morigeges of pay Lwhen tha Ind: Aras I8 in detault shatl cansiituls awalver o o
any defaull Ihen anialing and cantinuing ot Thersafter axlsting. S .

Hiave sigrind this Morfgage, with sealis) athixed, on the data frel shove shown.

LUPOM MOMPAYMENT B THE DEBTORS of pny {nslaliment lor

the respective halry, sxeculonm, administraiorn, - | -

| WHNESS WHEREOF, The sald Martagons

Signed, Sealed and Deliversd In ihe
Prasgnce of

On the Date and Year first sbove wiillsn:
MM;__@'_M— {SEALY

| 9] v
v

H
Tl

] _.__Cn,,ﬂ_:_h{i_'af_‘{lp.d:m ., LAURA_ Mo MEAD bl .
{Witness) . A g . e % i;.& ] .

t
L - ' Wk
[ —— [ - S
e — R ;;z_iﬁ\\
COMMONWEALYHorpeuusvwmm - ' L T e 88
- : S b\'.vg

[ 3 ' .
. -

county oF columbda : _ : : o

.1 81, vetore me personatly uppeared the above nsmed _AndA:
ard votuntary met and Sead, and Lhat they desire lnat e
e AR .

8.
&
Ny

¥3

On tha _1“___ day of Hay
ant In dus form of law, pohnowladged Ihe abave denlure of Mortgegs to be their ires

recorded as such, Wilness my hand and off icial woal the duy and year ploresald.

wtla of QflicetE

. {
| do hereby certity (hal the post otfice address of the within Mostgega I8 a8 dsled above. my €o A
. y

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

-
county ofF Columbia 3:58 g.me L -
Recorded on tn St _day ol ____uu_._._._-—-— 19 B1 | In tha Recorder's Office of said County in Morigage Book,
Volume _29&.‘ Page _15% . cvan under my harid and the sesl of sald office the date sbave writien. I . ' ) o ;O

anget k04 s ""?til'
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MORTGAGE

hin :
THIS MOATGAGE, anterad inta this, L S —
. [}

T, . fhe feng .

herelncalled"Mortgaqors,“andHOMECONSUMEF\ULSCOUNTCOMPANYOF I}lOQ.-"gbgrf"
160 test llain Street

& Fennsylvania corporation having &n otlice end placa ol business a1

- a
Plogussurs, PA 12015 . Pennpylvania, herein callnd “Mongagea.”

WITNESSETH, that lo secure paymeni by Morgagora of B Judgment Noln of sven date herewith, In the Face Amount of the Note

8] . .
5 ,(andfor any renawal, ralinancing or extenslon thareal, and any and all loans ar advancas lhal may bamadaby Mortgapes W
Martgagor tnereatiar from 1hme 1o time, or other Judgmenl Nate or other agraemanl 1o pay which may ba substltulad th orelor, any of ai of
which are harelnaflar ralared 1o a3 wJudgmant Noe'') and all olhar ohitgalions of Mortgagors under the larms and provislons of this HMort-
gage, and in considerat lon of the deb evigenced by aaid Judgment Hate, Marlgagore do by 1haas prasenia sell, mortgage, grant and convay

to Morigagas, ALL Iha following described resl aolals pitualed inihe

Gyl il ivil bis
E[riurougr}:;:l willville Caunty ol Colunbic . Commanwealth ol Pennaylvanis,
o 1) ’

Municlpal Tax Lot Rlock .
pbescribed aa tollows: .

BEING premizes corveyed 1o gaid Morigagors by Dead of Conveyance duly recorded In the alfica of the Aocorder ol Desds In sald

T n
County In Dead Book No,___zr;q__ Page_li_._ as naid premisas are Lhereln describod, aiso known a3,

21 iy ille, TR ATOHG alachie founty

| - R 1_\._‘!——-——-_-_-'_-_—___-__'_'
a buildings and impiovemnents tharean 4 pdditlons and alierations thareto, Including all alieys, passageways, righls,
¥

TOGETHER with alt th
|Inerties, privileges, heraditaments and appurtanances whalsoavar Iharaunlo helonging or apparialning, harain caillod the Mortgaged Prem-

is0s.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD tha Morigaged Pramizoes hareby granlad and conveyed unto Mortgages, & and lor tha use and pehoo! of Morigagee,

Its sugoessors and asslgns, {oraver,
THIS MORTGAGE 15 MADE subjaci to {he tolipwing condiilons, and Morigagors agres:

1. Mortgagors covenant and warranl that Marlgagors hava lull and fea simpte 1lUa Lo Lhe morgaged pramises hera-
inbefore dgscribad and have Ine right to morigage, grant and conyey sam 0.
. *
2. Wortgagors will maka alt paymants on ihe dua date tharegl and perlorm all oiher obligaliona a3 required of pro-
_Eided hereln and n sald Judgmant Nole, .

awes and assagsmanta or giher povarnmoniel charges, Incuding water and

. 1, Jertgagors will pay when due alld
calpls therator to 1ha

_sewar rents, 1gvied or assassad sgalnsl sald premises ar any part thareal, and will dellver 1@
tAorigages wpon request.
lire and such ather hazards,

4.;-'3\-'|oﬂqagor5 will keep the Impravements on sald praparty constanuly Insured against
payable to Morigagee as its

" In such amaunt and with 9uch carriers as Maorlgagea shall apprave, with loas, H any,
,‘_Eﬂmerast may appear.

5 _Morlgagars wili naliher commit nor sulfer any plrip, wasle, impalrmanl or deterlo
Lryses, and will malntaln the sams |n good ordar and repalr.

6 Intheaven! that Morigagors dalault in the making of any paymanl due and payable under sald Judgment Mota of
\he keeplng and performanca by Maortgagors ol any al tha conditions of covenanis ol Ibs martgage or said Judg-
menl Note, tha antire balance ol the aforesald Judgment Hote shall becama due and payablg and Mortgages may

forthwith bring an Actlon ol Mortgsge Foraclosura haroon, of Inalitute cther {oreclosura pracesdings upan thia
Martgaga, and may proc ped to judgment and exacullon 10 racover the palance dua on sald Judgrnent Nole and
any aihor sums that may e due theraundar, nciuding atiorney tens of 15% of \ha palance dua and payabla on
said Judgmaenl Mote, cools of auit, and coals ol sale.

rallon ol the mortgaged prom-

7. Mortgagora, and aach of thom, hereby walive and ralaase alk bonalit end tellal fram kny and all appraisamant, stay
and sxamplion 1aws, now in {orce or hareafter passad, aither |ur 1ha banalit of relial of Mortgagaors, ar 1miting the
balanca duo undar sald Juggment Nole Lo asum not in axcass of e amgunt aclually paid by the purchasor al

1he Morigaged Framisezal a sale theraot |n any Judicial procendings upon sald Judgmant Mola or upon this Mot
gage, of axempling the Morigaged Premisss oF any oiher premises of propeny, real or parsonal, of any pari ol the
proceeds of sale \hmraof, Irgm atlachmant, lavy of acle under axecut/on, or providing for any alay ol axeculion of

other prosass.

BUT PROVIDED ALWAY S, that |T Mertgagors do pay Of causa Ihe Mortgage and{
ragnner provided [n aaid Judgrmenl Note, then Ihis Martgage and Lhe eatals hereby granted shall cedse and det
thing herala 1o 1he conleary notwithslanding.

Tha ¢ovenants hareln contalnad shall bind, and tha benefits an
sugcassors, and assigns of tha parl!od heralo. Whenever uasd,
use of any gendar shok ba applicable to all ganders.

gage 13 sublect lo the ierma and condiions of sald Judgmant Hele ot avan date belwaan Martgag
gors have algned thia Mortgags, with seal(s} atlixed, on the dala fIrat sbove wrltian.

ha debl hereby sacured to be paldIn full, & the day Brdin (L]
armine and bacoma void, any-

d sdvaniages shall inure Lo, ha reapecliva holrs, axaculors, administralors,
Iha singular numbaer shall Inciude the plural, the plural the ginguiar, and 1he

Payment of this Marl ars and Moctgagee.

INWITHESS WHEREDF. the sald M

Signed, Sealed and 1 |wtie ped ipe e
SEAL)

{SEAL)

FO—

W ’
[ p—

£ = bogy th};_q_l 4 470
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA: }
} "”. . .

~ 1950 1 . '
counTy OF _ooTHeRit ) . "
Onihis ___ "5 dayot Cune _15_82 _ betorems,aNoery Fublic, cams the aboys nsmed o

[ . ;

Mortgagaris] Bnd acknowlsdged the within indentura of Mortgagaie be___their  actanddeed, and desired tha same 1o ba recurdad 83
such. 20Uy A £y LUt L B I e

Tt A2

COOTENR LOWHSHIP,
My m.'.'.mlsu et

b ?J\t;ﬁ?&#ﬂ%--. 1y ppnnLonR U
ELRE N i TS ) o

PSSt k

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

Coyopd futlar o nts

Morigages namad [n the fcrogolng Mortgags, hereby ¢
o ntroct  Dioomshbwyg, PR 17.15

denh Tune nz
Witness my hand, this___“—_ _deyol } w_os .
.
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COMMONWEALTH CF PENNSY LV ANIA
OFFICE OF ATTCRNEY GENERAL
(717)787-30646

! >R Lvl S Z: bl T A
LeRoy 5. Zimmermar = _
AT TOeNEY D wE RS eply To:

January 26, 1887 15th Floor
Strawberry SBguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTENTION: Susan S. Beaver,
Secretary

Dear Ms. Beaver:

1 find no claims .n the Office of ARttorney Ceneral against
David or Bernadine Shomo, Benjamin or Laura Mead, University
Real Estate or Shirley Yorks.

This does not mean that the Commonwealth has no claim on any
of these parties, but only that nothing is presently carried in
our computerized records to indicate claime agalnst any of the

sbove have been referved to the Office of Attorney Ceneral for
enforcment.

Very truly yours,

- -~ / e
- e
" mhomds C. Z e, Jf.

Deputy Apgdrney General
collect¥ons Unit

TCZ/KE




OFrfFicE &F

JOHN R. ADLER

EHERIFF OoF CDLUMBIA CAOUNTY
EOURT HOUSE - P, 0. BODX 38D
BLOOMESEBURE, PA, 17815

PHONE:
Ti7-7H4-15931

IN THE COURT OF CO%MON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 5 of 87

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

2/10/87 at 10:0bhrs POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF _ RENJAMIN MEAD R.D.#1, MILLYILLE

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENLSYLVANTA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

LOUISE -FRANTZ

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF__

S0 ANSWERS:

T, Pl

“Deputy Sheriff

FOR:

JOHN R. ADLER
T5ha K. AdLer, Sheriff

Sworn and subscxiped before me this
/T4 _day of N : ' :

Taml B. 1ne rothoﬁotaryﬂ

Columbia County Pennsylvania




HENRY GREENWALD
COUMSEL T FriE FIRM

HAROLD ROSENN
JOSERH J. BAVITZ
PERRY J. SHERTZ
EUGENE ROTH
HARRY R HISCOH
DAYIDE. KOFF

DAMIEL G. FLANNERY
MARSHALL S. JACQBSON
MURRAAY UFBERG
BRUCE C. ROSENTHAL
DONALD H. BROBST
PaLLA G. BREGMAN
JOSEPH L, PERSICO
HOWARD M LEVINSON
ALAM 5. HOLLANDER
JOHN 5. WHELLEY, JR.

LAW OFFICES
ROSENN, JENKINS de GREENWALD
15 SOUTH FRANMKLIN STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANLA 18711

TELEPHOME
717-826-5600

TELECOPIER
717-826 5644

OIRECT DIAL

178265691

March 10, 1987

Office of the Sheriff of
Columbia County

Courthouse

P.0. Box 380
8loomsburg, PA 17815

ATTENTION:

RE:

Susan S. Beaver

GARRY 5. TAROLI
RICHARD A ALISS0
JAMES P VALENTINE
WAAK A VAN LOON

LEES. PIATT

COROTHY LANGE MOYER
DAYID B, HISCOX

ECWARD A. MONSKY
WILLIAK L. HIGGS

MARK F McNEALIS
THOMAS H, DINKELACKER
RAYMOND P WENDOL OWSKI
ROBERT D. SCHALB
LALREN A ZACCARELLI
RICHARD M. FERGUSON
ROBEAT M. DANENBERG
D&ID ). HARRIS

AOBERT M. GAWLAS
JEFFAEY & ROCHMAMN

Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan Association of
Wilkes-Barre vs. Benjamin A. Mead, individually and as
executor of the estate of Laura G. Mead a/k/a Laura M.

Mead
No. 1332 of 1986

Dear Susan:

This correspondence 1s to confirm our telephone conference
of earlier this week in which you advised me that an error in the
description had occurred and that the Deed Rook reference was

incorrect in the description of the property.

Please do not

continue the sale and make an announcement at the sale that an
error was made in the Deed Book reference.

Thank you very much.

WLH:gr

Sincerely,

3 "
f:f"'.?_.,_f 3 {’ JJ(

:_,:./‘.:u.- B E

'
v

WILLIAM L. HIGGS

cc: Gary Norton, Esq.
Mr. Michael J. Johnson
Mr. Fugene S. Horanzy
FEDERAL EXPRESS
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COFFiCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

o i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE -~ P.O. gox 280
BELOOMSELIRG, PA. 17815

PHOME:
FIF-T7E4-1931

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. '
NO. 5 of 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON _Benjamin Mead, Executor

ON Japuary 21, 1887

P.M. , & true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Executilon and a true coOpY
~f the Notice of gheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, Bepiamin Mead. Executor

at R,D, #1, Millville

Pa. 17846

him personally

by  handing io

Sorvice was made by personally handing

said Writ of Lxecution and

Netice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

Sworn and, subscrib before me(q )
this ANY day of e AT
) . .
IVAIS NI IR "G lhhﬁ*&hﬂ-

~oaband N At hedoups?
=-mi B. RlLine, prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

So Answ Y

' 5’4b)7f_/
puly §her1ff
James Dent

For:

] ' e
joﬁn R. Agﬁer, Sheriff




DFFICE DF

"JOHN R. ADLER

Pt it

SHERI!FF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUsSE - P, 0. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-1591

TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
* OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PERNA. _

NO., § of 1987
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Benjamin Mead, individually

oN January 21, 1987 AT 1:30 P.M. , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true COpY

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, Benjamin Mead, individually ' at R.p, #1, Millville

PA 17846 ' by r'larn"iir'lr;1 tn him persanally

Service was made by personally Tanding said writ of Executlon and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

S0 , Answerst

47

puty eriff
James Dent

For:

- Jobn R Adler ~
Nohn R. Adler, Sheriff

iﬁgzn,iﬁﬁﬁsuzs§rége beforeléevq%q.
Mo B Homu PR
Slman Wbt gl

Tami B, Kline,-Prothonotary '
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

AT T e S il R R




FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSQCIATION OF WILKES- = OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
BARRE n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST :

FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION QF WILKES-BARRE,

NO. 1332 OF 1986 J.D.

Vs, NO. 5 OF 1987 E.D.

LTI TR Y |

BENJAMIN A, MEAD, :
individually and as Executor
of the Estate of LAURA G.
MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD

TQ0: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property
of the Defendant as described in the Sheriff's Sale description
submitted in this action.

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not
placing watchmen or insurance on real property levied on by
virtue of the Writ issued and submitted in this matter.

LAW OFFICES OF
DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

Y

‘GARY B, "NOBTON,' ESQUIRE
At ney f£or Plaintiff




SHERITF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 5 of 1987, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and

best bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's 0ffice, Courthouse, in the

\,{‘

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on ,Yﬁlﬁka, féf,
1987, at 1000 o' clock £ .m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the

right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Pine
Township, Columbia County. Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
foliows, to wit:

BECINNING at a peint In the center of Township Route 550 and in
line of other lands now OT formerly of Martha Gordner, Widow; thence
by the same, the following three courses and distances: North 16
degrees 56 minutes East through an iron pin on the northern side of
the aforementioned Township Read, 300 feet to an iron pinj; thence
South 83 degrees 47 minutes East, 150 feet to an iron ping thence
South 16 degrees 56 minutes West, 300 feet through an iron pin on the
northern side of the aforementioned Township Road to a point in the
center thereof; thence by the center of Township Route 550, north 83
degrees 47 minutes West, 150 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one acre. This description was prepared from draft of
survey of Construction Engineering, Inc., dated March 31, 1973.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restric-—
tions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain of
title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to lLaura M. Mead by deed of
Martha Gordner, Widow, dated April 19, 1973 and receorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 251
at page 189.

PREMISES improved with a one story, single family, frame dwelling
more commeonly known as R.D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsyl-
vania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT "A"



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVER to all claimants and parties in interest
that the gheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in hils office where the samé will be availl-
able for imspection and the distribution will be made 1in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (103
days thereafter.

SELZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Franklin Federal
gavings and Loan Association of Wilkes—Barre o/k/a Franklin First
Tederal Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania,
against RENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually and as Executo¥ of the Estate

of LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Rﬁ6Eﬁﬁj—&£ﬂﬁ}§5f&ﬂﬁﬁE¥Wﬁhﬁ
Attorn e-y;é.



SHERITF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. {;ﬂ of 1987, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and
best bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on P e e €20 .
1987, at ?Siﬁﬁo'clock }% .m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the

right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or 1ot of land situate in Pine
Township, Columbia C{ounty, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 550 and in
line of other lands now or formerly of Martha Gordner, Widow; thence
by the same, the following three courses and distances: North 16
degrees 56 minutes East through an iron pin on the northern side of
tha aforementiomed Township Road, 300 feet to an iron pin; thence
South 83 degrees 47 minutes East, 150 feet to an iron pin; thence
South 16 degrees 56 minutes West, 300 feet through an iron pin on the
northern side of the aforementioned Township Road to a point in the
center thereof; thence by the center of Township Route 550, north a3
degrees 47 minutes West, 150 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one acre. This description was prepared from draft of
survey of Construction Engineering, Inc., dated March 31, 1973.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restric-—
tions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain of
title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Laura M. Mead by deed of
Martha Cordner, Widow, dated April 19, 1973 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Beook 251
at page 189,

PREMISES improved with a one story, single family, frame dwelling
more commonly known as R.D. #1l, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsyl-
vania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT "A"



NOTTICE IS IEREBY GIVEN te all claimants and parties in dinterest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Franklin Federal
Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a Franklin First
Federal Savings and Loan Assocciation of Wilkes—-Barre, Pennsylvania,
against BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually and as Executor of the Estate

of LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

. \1{‘;"' ) (( .’._j ." - S :
N . . ; . . i

Attorneyd

- —JENKINS & GREENWALL

Y



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN . IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCTATION OF WILKES~-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBI1A COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF
1N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs,

RENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually and as:
Executor of the Estate of LAURA G. :
MEAD a/k/fa LAURA M. MEAD,

DEFENDANTS ¢ NO. 1332 OF 1986 jJD
yit. w5plGrT e

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT To PA. R.C.P. RULE_3129
FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCTIATICON OF WILKES-BARRE n/kfa
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe

for the Writ of Frecuiion was filed the following information concerf~
.
=

ing the real property located at R.D. #1, Millville, Columbia Countyss

F3
Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly described in Exhibisl

Y
*'A", attached. @
g2
c.t"'f"_‘

.

1. Name and address of owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address:
RENJAMIN A. MEAD R.D, #1

Millville, PA 17846
Estate of LAURA G. MEAD a/kfa c/o Benjamin A. Mead,
LAURA M. MEAD Executor

R.D. #1

Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Pefendant (8) in the judgment:
Name: Address:
BENIAMIN A. MEAD R.D. #1

Milliville, PA 17846



Fstate of LAURA G. MEAD alk/a c/o Benjamin A, Mead,
LAURA M. MEAD Executor

R.D. #1

Millville, PA 17846

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment
ig a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name : Address:
None

Name and address of the 1ast recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name: Address:
TRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN 44 West Market Street
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/fa Wilkes—Barre, PA 18711

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE

SENTRY CONSUMER DISCOUNT P.0. Box 178
Route 11 & 15
Shamckin Dam, PA 17876

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

Name : Address:

Nene

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected
by the sale:

Name: Address:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEBRA PIATT R.D. #3
Pine Township Tax Collector Box 65
Benton, PA 17814



1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief., 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Fa. C.s. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

DERR, PURSEL & LUCHAS

-
s

T X ! g‘ L ’_\\ }““ [ Al V o ‘ll!\
Bare . L GARY E. N 'qom, ESQU‘IRE*

. Attorney foq Plaintiff
f

f

A



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Pine
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 5530 and in
line of other lands now or formerly of Martha Gordner, Widow; thence
by the same, the following three courses and distances: North 16
degrees 56 minutes East through an irom pin on the northern side of
the aforementioned Township Road, 300 feet to an irom pin; thence
South 83 degrees 47 minutes East, 150 feet to an irom pin; thence
South 16 degrees 56 minutes West, 300 feet through an iron pin on the
northern side of the aforementioned Township Road to a point in the
center thereof; thence by the center of Township Route 550, north 83
degrees 47 minutes West, 150 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one acre. This description was prepared from draft of
survey of Construction Engineering, Inc., dated March 31, 1973.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restric-—
tions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain of
title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Laura M. Mead by deed of
Martha Gordmer, Widow, dated April 19, 1973 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 251
at page 189.

PREMISES improved with a one StOTy. single family, frame dwelling
more commonly known as R.D. #1, Miliville, Columbia County, Pennsyl-

vania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT "A"



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

A

COURT HOUSE - P. D, BX 3EQ PHOMNE:
BLOOMSBURE, PA. 178215 717-7B4-1991

January 21, 1987

Sentry Consumer Discount
P.0. Box 178

Routes 11 and 15
Shamokin Dam, PA 17876
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office.
If you have any claims against this property, please inform this office.

IT you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary

SSB

Enclosure

e SR T T T s e T




arrFicE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

o

SHERIFF OF COLUOMBIA COLNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0. sOox 280 PHOME:
HLDOMSEBLURG, PA. 17B15 7i7-784-1591

January 21, 1987

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Benny:

Enclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office. 1f you
have any claims against this property, please inform our office.

1f you have any questions, please reel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary

SSB

Enclosure




arFfFIcE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

CcOURT HDUSE - P.0O. BOX #B0O
HLOOMSBURG, PA. I7B1S

January 21, 1987

Debra Piatt

Bine Twp. Tax Collector
R.D. #3, Box 65

Benton, PA 17814

Dear Debra:

Enclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office.
arty claims against this property, please inform this office.

PHONE:
717-784-1991

If you have

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan S$. Beaver
Secretary

5SB

Enclosure




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P. 0O BOX 380 PHONE!?
BLOOMSEURE, PA. 17815 F17-784-15971

January 2%, 1987

Press-Enterprise
Attn: Susan Shotwell
P.0. Box 745
Blocomsbura, PA 17815
Rear Susan:

Fnclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office March 12, 1987.
please advertise this sale in the paper on the following dates: February 19, 26 and

MR S AR March 5, 198

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary

SSB

Fnclosure




SFFIGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

o

SHERIFF OF DOLUMEBIA COLNTY

COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLOOMESELIREG, PA. 17815

January 2%, 1987

Thomas C. Zerbe, Jdr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

tourth and Walnut Streets
Yarrisburg, PA 17120

Gear Mr. Zerbe:

Tnclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office.
any claims against this property, please inform this office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary

558

Enclosure

PHOMNE:
717-784-1991

If you have




L R T e

DOFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF DF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CcOURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOoOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBUREG, PA. 17815 F17-784-1991

January 21, 1987

Commonwealth of Penna. Dept. of Revenue
Bureau of Accounts Settlement

P.o. Box 20565

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Dear Sir;

Fnclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office. 1f you have
any claims against this property, please inform this office.

If you have any questions, please feel free 1o contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan 5. Beaver
Secretary

SSB

tnclosure

v 3 g v T VIR 2R



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HODUSE - P.d. BOX 380 FPHOME:
BELOOMSEBURLS, PA. 17815 F17-784-1991%

January 21, 1987

Franklin Federal Savings and Loan
A4 West Market Streei
Wilkes~-Barre, PA 18711

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office on the Writ
of Execution that you have against them.

1f you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary

SSB

Enclosure




FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN . 1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN F1RST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCTIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF
TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
vS.

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually and as:

Executor of the Estate of LAURA G. : . .
MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, : / T o [Z;»!--
. 7 o o FF G
DEFENDANTS : NO. 1332 OF 1986 7+

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

To: SENTRY CONSUMER DISCOUNT, P.0. Box 178, Route 11 and 15,
Shamokin Dam, Pennsylvania 178763 you may be a Mortgagee of the Real
Estate hereinafter described by virtue of a Mortgage recorded in
Columbia County Record Book 204 at page 759.

NOTICE 15 HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Executicn issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by véndue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
gsheriff's Office of Columbia County, Courthouse, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, on /ﬂ%}fﬁ?!ia
Pt s 1987, atfﬂvﬂxpa.m., eastern time, in the forenoon of the said
day, all your right, title and interest, 1f any as a Mortgagee in and
to ALL that certain pilece OT parcel of jand situate at R.D. #1,
Millville, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, the same

more particularly described in Exhibit A", attached hereto and

incorporated herein.



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
rhat the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in hils office, where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

DERR, PURSEL & LUCHAS
|

hj - / g !

GARY E. :ﬁRTON E%folRE

BY:

238 Mar Street -
P.0. Bo 539
Bicomsburg, Pennsylvania

Attorneys for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

Pl
By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. » of 1987, issued out of

the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and

best bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the

R 3 ; .
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Penmsylvania, on //Fif ko { & |
P T i/
1987, at (& v o'clock fﬁ .., in the forenoon of the said day, all the

right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Pine
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 550 and in
line of other lands now or formerly of Martha Gordner, Widow; thence
by the same, the following three courses and distances: North 16
degrees 56 minutes East through an irom pin on the northern side of
the aforementioned Township Road, 300 feet to an iron pin; thence
South 83 degrees 47 minutes East, 150 feet to an iron pin; thence
South 16 degrees 56 minutes West, 300 feet through an iron pin on the
northern side of the aforementioned Township Road to a point in the
center thereof; thence by the center of Township Route 550, north 83
degrees 47 minutes West, 150 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one acre. This description was prepared from draft of
survey of Ceonstruction Engineering, Inc., dated March 31, 1973,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restric-
tions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain of
title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Laura M. Mead by deed of
Martha Gordner, Widow, dated April 19, 1973 and recorded in the Qffice
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 251
at page 189,

PREMISES improved with a one story, single family, frame dwelling
more commonly known as R.D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsyl-
vania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT "A"



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Franklin Federal
Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a Franklin First
Federal Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes—-Barre, against BENJAMIN
A. MEAD, individually and as Executor of the Estate of LAURA G. MEAD

a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

i

oA MOFTae L

-
.f

'ij

Attorneyé



FRANKLIN FEDFRAL SAVINGS AND LOAN IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCTIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND

LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,

OF COLUMBTIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

PLAINTIFF
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
vs.

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually and as:
Executor of the Estate of LAURA G,
MEAD a/k/a LAURA M, MEAD,

1986 f /<

DEFENDANTS 13%2 OF

dr 1787

-
e

NO.
/ /0

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC PA. R.C.P. RULE 3129

FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLTN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSCCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the dgte the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concern=-

ing the real property located at R.D. #1, Millville, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly described in Exhibit

"A", attached. ffa

=3

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s): P
Name: Address: fﬁﬂ

BENJAMIN A. MEAD

Estate of LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a

R.D. #1
Millville, PA 17846

c/o Benjamin A. Mead,

LAURA M. MEAD Executor
R.D. #1
Millville, PA 17846
%ame and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
Name ! Address:
BENJAMIN A. MEAD R.D. #1
Millville, PA 17846



Estate of LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a c¢/o Benjamin A. Mead,
LAURA M. MEAD Executor

R.D, #1

Millville, PA 17846

Name znd last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment
is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name: Address:
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name : Address:
FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN 44 West Market Street
ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE

SENTRY CONSUMER DISCOUNT P.0. Box 178
Route 11 & 15
Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

Name: Address:

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has

knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected
by the sale:

Name: Address:

COLUMBTA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEBRA PTATT R.D. #3

Pine Township Tax Collector Box 65

Benton, PA 17814



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and

correct to the best of my personal knowledge or informatien and

belief, T understand that false statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

DERR, PURSEL & LUCHAS

i H 1' } . ,"'/_.
p iy i 7
P st iy i T E )
i N T B P K = . ] I
flaisly N ] j“ T
1 ! [T . , . P

/

"
A

A

!
! . . j ;irl.-\ r_l
DATE | A GARY E?‘qp
: : f

REON, HEQUIRE
Attorneyﬁ

or Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Pine
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 550 and in
line of other lands now or formerly of Martha Gordner, Widow; thence
by the same, the following three courses and distances: North 16
degrees 56 minutes East through an iron pin on the northern side of
the aforementioned Township Road, 300 feet to an iron pin; thence
South 83 degrees 47 minutes East, 150 feet to an iron pin; thence
South 16 degrees 56 minutes West, 300 feet through an iron pin on the
northern side of the aforementioned Township Road to a point in the
center thereof; thence by the center of Township Route 550, north 83
degrees 47 minutes West, 150 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING one acre. This description was prepared from draft of
survey of Construction Engineering, Inc., dated March 31, 1973.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restric-
tions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in pricr chain of
title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to lLaura M. Mead by deed of
Martha Gordner, Widow, dated April 19, 1973 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County 1in Deed Book 251
at page 189,

PREMISES improved with a one story, single family, frame dwelling
more commonly known as R.D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsyl-
vania,

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT A"



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF
Vs. 1 IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually
and as Executer of the Estate of
LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, :

DEFENDANTS :  NO. 1332  OF, 1986 JL
fir. 7% 0¥ €k
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. Tt has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you nore specifically of these rights. If you wish to exer-
cise your rights, you must act promptly,

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to ocpen or
strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because vou did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid eclaim
to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain
other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
(3) drregularities in salej or (4) fraud. To exercise this right vou should
File a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has de-—
livered his deed to the property.

YQOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDFRAL SAVINGS AND OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, :
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF :
Vs, : IN MORTGACE FORECLCSURE

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually

and as Executor of the Estate of : . _

LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, : ook R
DEFENDANTS : NO. 1332 OF 1986 41

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. Tt may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment, You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exer~
cise your rights, you must act promptly,

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or
strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily bhe
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim
to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain
other events., To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment. :

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
(3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this Tight you should
file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has de-
livered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1IF YOU DO KOT FAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH RELCOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASS0CTIATION OF WILKES~BARRE n/k/a :
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAIL SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAIRTIFF :
Vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually

and as Executor of the Estate of : . e

LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MFAD, : {H“ - pi-tCEK_T £ b
r Got !

DEFENDANTS : NO. 1332 OF 1986 ) |y

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
Judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exer—
cise your rights, you must act promptly,

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or
strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time, If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim
to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or
if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain
other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for:
(1} grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
(3) irregularities in sale: or (4) fraud. To exerclse this right you should
file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has de-
livered his deed to the property,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TG YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TRELEPHOKE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LECAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext, 267



TRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINCS AND LOAN IX THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
CIVIL ACTTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF
VS. : TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually
and as Executor of the Estate of : p N )
LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M, MEAD, : s 4¢p4',4?é”/ .

Ji
DEFENDANTS NO. 1332 OF 1986 fod

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
oF
REAL ESTATE

TO: BENJAMIN A. MEAD, Defendant and owner herein of the Real
Estate hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's 0ffice, Courthouse, in the Town of Bicomsburg, County of

5 s :
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, on?ﬁlé%fu /?ﬂ%ﬂfﬂ-fgi, 1987, at
Hfﬁ{ﬁ?a.m., time, in the forenoon of the said day, all your right,
title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land
situate in R.D. #1, Millville, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described in Exhibit "a',
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTTICE IS5 HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a

schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be avail-

able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance



with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

i o . '
'.II L I / = .
BY: Sl by A / /“‘7 7

WILLIAM L. HIGCS, EAQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes~-Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PURSEL & LUCHAS

! <

Wl
!

T - ':;11 3 i
v Kb f e

;
i

GARY B.” NQRTON," ESQUTRE
238 Marﬁet Street'

P.0. Bok 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attorneys feor Plaintiff



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLTAS
ASBOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, :
CTIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF :
V5. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually
and as Executor of the Estate of

LA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, : - Vo &
oRa : afk/a “711? Cﬁ F% /ﬁfh ¢ £ .
DEFENDANTS :  NO. 1332  OF 1986 J /o

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: BENJAMIN A. MEAD, Defendant and owner herein of the Real
Estate hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-capticned Writ
of Execution issued under the above~captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outery to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's 0ffice, Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, onjﬁ&égﬂ, 74%%?%A~fia, 1987, at
el a.e., time, in the forenoon of the said day, all your right,
title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land
situate in R.D. #1, Millville, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described in Fxhibit A,
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE 1S5 HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants znd parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days cthereafter file a

schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be avail-

able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance



with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (1)

days thereafter,

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREEKWALD

Ve n,i /
BY: - ué},aa . !j /}/“ﬁ ;-jff;:

WILLIAM L. HIGCS, ESQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes~Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PUF}SEL & LUCHAS

Moo

o !
. /
A /N e,
BY: T ,“J",ﬁ!-’(. Ui/ \{"},’Z-I;'f\f’\

GARY E. NORTON, ESQUIRE
238 Mar%eﬁ Street
P.0. Box 539

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attorneys for Plaintiff



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBIA COUNWTY
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, :
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFT :

VS. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually
and as Executor of the Estate of :

LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, : S Gy 7T F L
. . s : . ‘/.fj_ o 5 ,’1;% / b 3 ¥ _
DEFENDANTS :  NO. 1332  OF 1986 o fet
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: BENJAMIN A. MEAD, Defendant and owner herein of the Real
Estate hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by wirtue of the above~captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Ccolumbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, onf/”“'“, ffjj*ffhfﬁ , 1987, at

HoY 4 m., time, in the forencon of the said day, all vyour right,
title and interest in and te ALL that certain piece or parcel of land
situate in R.D. #1, Millville, County of Cclumbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described in Exhibit "a",
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a

schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be avail-

able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance



with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter,

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

BY: /fiiflﬁuax?fi/zfijéﬁfﬂ

WILLIAM L. HICGS, ESQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes—-Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PURSEL & LUCHAS

/ \
BY: \““JJ // / 1 2
GARY

E. NORTON, | ZSQUIRE
238 Markeét Street
P.0. Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attorneys for Plaintiff



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN I8 THE COURT OF COMMON PLFEAS
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLEIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCTIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, @
CIVIL ACTTON-LAW
PLAINTIFF :
vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually
and as Executor of the Estate of

TAURA G. MEAD afk/a LAURA M. MEAD, 4

et
Alr D ON

DEFENDANTS : NO. 1332 OF 1986 J &

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: BENJAMIN A. MEAD, Defendant and owner herein of the Real
Estate hereinafter described:

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, on?yﬁjf“,f/ffffﬁIJE , 1987, at
(000 a.m., time, in the forenoon of the said day, all your right,
title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land
situate in R.D. #1, Millville, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described in Exhibit AT,
attached heretc and incorporated herein.

NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEK to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a

schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be avail-

able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance



with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter,

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREEXNWALD

BY: ) J]Lf,éaa - K //4.1/, £

WILLIAM 1., HIGGS, ESQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PU?SEL & LUCBAS

BY: _/ ,.s‘zsﬂ . '/l \

238 Mdrket Street
P.0O. Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

GARY gﬁ NBRTON ESQUIHE

Attorneys for Plaintiff



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN * IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES—BARRE n/kfa :

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIT, ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF

L L T Y S,

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS,

BENJAMIN 4, MEAD, individually and as:

Executor of the Estate of LAURA G, )
MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, Rl SRS
DEFENDANTS : nNo, 1332 OoF 1986 J i

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. RULE 3129

TO: DEBRA PIATT, Pine Township Tax Collector, R.D. #3, Box 65,
Benton, Pennsylvania 178145 you may have an interest in the Real

Estate hereinafrer described.

of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbig County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's Office of Columbia County, Courthouse, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, on /?ﬁff45;x’
&9-, 1987, at/ﬁf(“?a.m., eastern time, in the forenoon of the said
day, all your right, title and interest, if any, in and to ALL that
certain piece or parcel of land gituate at R.D, #I, Millville, County
of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, the same more particularly

deseribed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein,



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance

with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10}

days thereafter.

DFRR, PURSEL & LUCHAS

INYT o E\’ ;
BY: \u 27 f \\ v \‘.‘;\1\

GARY E. NOETON, \RSQUTRE
238 %arkgt Street '
P.O. ._Bof 539

Bloom&harg, Pennsylvania

Attorneys for Plaintiff



SHERTFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

-
5

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2 of 1987, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and
best bidders, for cash in the Sheriff'sg Office, Courthouse, in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Ceunty, Pennsylvania, on /7iistd 3

000 : .
1987, atit: o' clock ;ﬁ -m., in the forencon of the said day, all the

right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Pine
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 550 and in
line of other lands now or formerly of Martha Gordner, Widow; thence
by the same, the following three courses and distances: North 16
degrees 56 minutes East through an iron pin on the northern side of
the aforementioned Township Road, 300 feet to an iron pin; thence
South 83 degrees 47 minutes East, 150 feet to an diron pin; thence
South 16 degrees 56 minutes West, 300 feet through an iron pin on the
nerthern side of the aforementioned Township Road to a point in the
center thereof; thence by the center of Township Route 550, north 83
degrees 47 minutes West, 150 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one acre. This description was Prepared from draft of
survey of Construction Engineering, Inc., dated March 31, 1973,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrie-
tions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are 4in Prior chain of
title,

BEING the same Premises conveyed to Laura M. Mead by deed of
Martha Gordmner, Widow, dated April 19, 1973 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 251
at page 189,

PREMISES improved with a one Story, single family, frame dwelling
more commenly known as R.D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsyl-
vania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT 'a™



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office where the same will be avail-
able for dinspection and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless e€Xceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Franklin Federal
Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes~Barre n/k/a Franklin First
Faederai Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre, against BENJAMIN
A. MEAD, individually and as Executor of the Estate of LAURA C. MEAD

a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ST NI

i JE
Attorneys



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN : 1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ABSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAJ. SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCTIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
CIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF
TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Ve,

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, dindividually and as:
Executor of the Estate of LAURA G,
MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD,

DEFENDANTS : NO. 1332 OF 1986 /4

e S76d 1987 £o
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. RULE 3129

TO: COLUMBTA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU, Columbia County Court-
house, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815;: you may have an interest in the
Real Estate hereinafter described.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above—captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above—captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be expesed to public sale,
by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's 0ffice of Colunbia County, Courthouse, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, on I 2 K

1.3 . 1987, at fﬁfﬁgﬁ.m., eastern time, in the forenoon of the said
day, all your right, title and interest, if any, in and to ALL that
certain piece or parcel of land situate at R.D. #1, Millville, County

of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, the same more particularly

described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein.



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and partles in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance

with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

DERR, PURSEL & LUCHAS

Von O
o d X . _

BY:. ) \;Mﬁi- 7. ,‘x 1A et
GARY B, N chm, ESQUIRE )
238 Markef [Street h :
P.0. Box $39
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

Attorneys for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

—

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. & of 1987, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery to the highest and
best bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the
Town. of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on /?31/3 e s
1987, at }ﬁfﬁﬁo'clock ;? +M., in the forenoon of the said day, all the

right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in Pine
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point 4in the center of Township Route 550 and in
line of other lands now or formerly of Martha Gordner, Widow; thence
by the same, the following three courses and distapnces: North 16
degrees 56 minutes Fast through an iron pin on the northern side of
the aforementioned Township Road, 300 feet to an iren pin; thence
South 83 degrees 47 ninutes East, 150 feet to an iron pin; thence
South 16 degrees 56 minutes West, 300 feet through an irom pin on the
northern side of the aforementioned Township Road to a point in the
center thereof; thence by the center of Township Route 550, north 83
degrees 47 minutes West, 150 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one acre. This description was Prepared from draft of
survey of Construction Engineering, Inc., dated March 31, 1973.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restric-
tions, covenants, exceptions and easements as are in prior chain of
title,

BEING the same premises conveyed to Laura M. Mead by deed of
Martha Gordner, Widow, dated April 19, 1973 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 251
at page 189,

PREMISES improved with a one story, single family, frame dwelling
more commonly known as R.D. #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsyl-
vania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT Ma"



NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution 1in his office where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Franklin Federal
Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a Franklin First
Federal Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre, against BENJAMIN
A, MEAD, individually and as Fxecutor of the Estate of LAURA G. MEAD

a/k/a LAURA M, MFAD, and will be sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

o - }( } ~ "F wl-"lh ; ;_I.
) I : j et Pt P
. LN
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Attorneys



WI
P.R.C.P. 3180

FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE
n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF
WILKES-BARRE

ve.

BENJAMIN A, MEAD, individually

and as Executor of the Estate of

LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M.

MEAD

Commonwealth of Pennsylvanig:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia

To satisfy the judgment,

you are directed to levy upon and

"~ OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOREC™

“SURE)

to 3183 and Rule 57

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

NO. 1332 Term 1986.5.D.
NO. = Term 198 /E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

interest and costs in the above matter

sell the following described property

(specifically described Property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO-EXHIBIT

demanded herewith,
hereinafter expended
water rents,

claims or charges for insurance

"A"

sewer and
Or repairs, and any and

all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintifrf,

MAP NO.
SEQUENCE NO.
PLATE XO.

Amount Due
Attorney's Commission
Interest to 1-6-87

TOTAL
as endorsed,
Pa.
vaced_ JAM 20 1527

{SEAL)

$14,546,98
$ 1,454,70
$ 1,975.54

$17,977.22 Plus costs *%

M_/.?’;,W a0 At -
Prothonotary, Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County,

BY:

Deputy



WPTT OF EXECUTION -

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 157

FRANKLIN FEDFRAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSCCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE

n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL

SAVINGS AND T,0AN ASSOCIATION OF

WILKES-BARRE

vs.

BENJAMIN A, MEAD, individually

and as Executor of the Estate of

LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M,

MEAD

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

NO, 1332 Term l9§éﬂ.D.
NO. 5 Term 1987E.D,

WRIT OF EXECUTTON
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columhia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the Jjudgment, interest ang costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described pProperty
(specifically described pProperty below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO-EXHIBIT *'A"

Plus a per diem charge at the rate of 3.28 from January 6, 1987,
through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the Judgment
demanded herewith, together with all costs of suit and any money
hereinafter expended by the Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and
water rents, claims or charges for insurance or repairs, and any and
all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff,

MAP NO.
SEQUENCE HNoO.
PLATE NO.
Amount Due

Attorney's Commission
Interest to 1-6-87

TOTAL
d4s endorsed.

Pa.

b RE Dy e
Dated J&H 5 nd f;ﬁj{

(SEAL)

$14,546,98
$ 1,454.70
$ 1,975.54

$§17,977.22 Flus costg #=%
Lot IR I
P P R o, ..""(~-q"" AT

Prothonotary, Court of Commen
Pleas of Columbia County,

BY:

Ileputy



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES—BARRE,
: CIVIL ACTION~LAW
PLAINTIFF
VS, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BENJAMIN A, MEAD, individually
and as Executor of the Estate of
LAURA G. MEAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD,

DEFENDANTS : NOo. 1332 oF _ 1986 /42

O Ead fPer I
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

AND CERTTFICATION OF LAST KNOWN
ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT AND PLAINTIFF

kkk ***********************************************

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ; >

EUGENE 5. HORANZY, being duly sworn according to law, does depose
and say that he did, upon Tequest of FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATTON OF WILKES-BARRE, investigate the status of BENJAMIN

A. MEAD, the above—captioned Defendant, with regard to the Soldiers?

and Sailors' (ivil Relief Act of 1940; and that he made such

in the military or navatl service of the United States within the
purview of the aforesaid Soldiers! and Sailers' Relief Act of 1940;

and that the last known address of said Defendant, BENJAMIN A, MEAD,



resides at R.D #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvaniaz and the

address of the asbove Pl

aintiff is 44 West Market Street, Wilkes-Barre,

Luzerne County, Pennsvlvania,

e o

;o
7. NV e o
S. HORANZY, VigePresident
kAin Federal Saﬁiﬁéz?and Loan
Association of Wilkes-Barre n/k/a

Franklin First Federal Savings and
Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre

SWCRN to and subscr%?éd
n &y
before me this /7 day

Df ;_,E{h-}t(_.x_‘.ﬂ,-":{',i_j ’ 198 7 .

g ~ ,;./Ji L g/ :
A T gk
v NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIG
Wilkes-Barra, Luzerne County; P4,
My Commission Explres Augtst 18, 1539



FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE n/k/a
FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, :
: CIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF
Vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BENJAMIN A. MEAD, individually

and as Executor of the Estate of
LAURA G. MFAD a/k/a LAURA M. MEAD,

DEFENDANTS :  NO. 1332 oF 1986 L2
fv. Eefr¥E7 £o
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
AND CERTTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN
ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT AND PLATNTIFF

**************************************************

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >

EUGENE S. HORANZY, being duly sworn according to law, does depose
and say that he did, upon request of FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, n/k/a FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, investigate the status of BENJAMIN
A, MEAD, the above-~captioned Defendant, with regard to the Soldiers’
and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he made such
investigation personally and has been informed and your affiant avers
that he is not now, nor was he within a period of three months last,
in the military or naval service of the Unifed States within the

purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940;

and that the last Enown address of said Defendant, BENJAMIN A. MEAD,



resides at R.D #1, Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania and the

address of the above Plaintiff is 44 West Market Street, Wilkes~Barre,

Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.

SWORN to and subscriped
.1-

before me this 15 day

of H}ﬁt’}bu{f/ttj « 1987,

i

L~
)
o

] ( w%%% é/v’m//

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIG
Wilkes-Barre, Luzeme County; P4,
My Commissian Explres Augtst 19, 1389

A~ /
, .

;. i/
L / ;g
O AT . e
EUGENH S. HORANZY, Vige President
Frankdin Federal Saviﬁéz?and Leoan
Ass&biation of Wilkes—Barre n/k/a

Franklin First Federal Savings and
Loan Association of Wilkes-Rarre




Franklin First Federal =~
Savings and Loan Association
44 W. Market St., Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773

Escrow Account

13

50-1042
223

Amount

A $500.00

g DRAAWER. FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

it ;

~. AUTHQRIZ

H022300L22 BeLOYEAR 43467333 %

Please detach before depositing w 8- 91 3 H_. 8 713 w 3

. Dascription Amount

January 13, 1987 . #1010  04-01519-31 $500.00
Foreclosure re: Benjamin Meoad - R.D. 1, Millville, PA

Date

. lw... L R ek DRI S 1 a...;..:....; At “s....unu \M.,.«...,.im.__m.u:




